BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 213-Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O. Purandarpur, Dist: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Faculty Council for Post Graduate Studies in Arts & Science Bankura University

PGFC/BKU/NET (52)/2020-21

13.04.2021

NOTIFICATION REGARDING NET/SET PREPARATORY CLASSES, 2021

Commencement of Classes on and from 17th April, 2021.

The General Paper for the Humanities and Social sciences of NET/SET Preparatory Classes will commence on and from 17th April, 2021 from 12 Noon through Google meet. The undersigned is pleased to announce that the Honourable Vice Chancellor has given his kind consent to take the inaugural class. Detail routine of NET/SET Preparatory Classes will be announced shortly. For any further queries, contact with the Coordinators and Joint Coordinators of NET/ SET Preparatory Classes.

Sd/- Dr. Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge) Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science Bankura University

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean, Faculty of Arts, Science & Law
- 3. All Principals of the affiliated Colleges
- 4. All Heads/ TICs of the P.G. Departments, Bankura University
- 5. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 6. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 7. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 8. Development Officer, Bankura University
- 9. Secretary, Faculty Council for UG Studies
- 10. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 11.System Administrator, Bankura University with a request to upload this notification in the university website
- 12.OIC, Abhibyakti & Puabagan Campus, Bankura University
- 13. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 14. Guard File

Sd/- Dr. Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge) Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science Bankura University